1-31-92 RECORDATIC 8-15-03 **TRADE** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1638-1

08-20-2003



102529405

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2003 GTON 11 00000162 2099986			
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
Name of Person Signing	Mature Date		
James T. Hosmer	August 15, 2003		
of the original document.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Statements and signature.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No. 14-1140</b> .		
8th Floor	deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
Name: James T. Hosmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 165.00		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:6		
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
(3)	(3) 2,034,285		
(2)	(2) 2,032,844		
(1)	(1) 2,099,986		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Trademark Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is:    B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	evenution data of the application in:		
	Additional name/s & address/es attached  Yes  No		
Execution Date: July 31, 2003	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Security Assignment Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Georgia		
Assignment	Limited Partnership		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association		
Other.	Zip: 30339 Individual(s) citizenship		
☐ Other:	State/Country: Georgia		
General partnership Limited Partnership			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			
	Street Address: 700 Galleria Parkway		
Alventive, Inc.	Name: IronCAD, LLC Internal Address:		
Name of conveying party(ies):  About the least the least transfer of the least tran	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>		
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attack	hed original documents or copy thereof.		

08/19/2

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

**TRADEMARK** 

765484

**REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0906** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Our Ref.: 1638-1

Mail	Stop	Assign	ment	Recordation	Services
_					

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Alventive, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: IronCAD, LLC     Internal Address:     Street Address: 700 Galleria Parkway
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other:	City: Santa Clara  State/Country: Georgia  Zip: 30339  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (4) 2,051,286 (5) 2,067,582 (6) 2,457,503 (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0907** 

p.9

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IronCAD, LLC

WHEREAS, Alventive, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 2790 Walsh Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95051 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following marks (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
TRIBALI.	2,099,986	09/23/97
TRISPECTIVES	2,032,844	01/1/97
INTELLISHAPE	2,034,285	01/28/97
SMARTDIMENSION	2,051,286	04/08/97
SMARTSNAP	2,067,582	06/03/97
SMARTPAINT	2,457,503	06/05/01

WHEREAS, IronCAD, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, located and doing business at 700 Galleria Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

[Signature Page Follows]

ATLIB01:245270-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0908 Signed this 31st day of July, 2003.

ALVENTIVE, INC.

STATE OF Andrana COUNTY OF Warrick

Subscribed and sworn to before me this. 31st day of July, 2003.

My Commission Expires: 9-20-67

ATLIB01:245270-1

**RECORDED: 08/15/2003** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0909